THE WARSAW UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Resolution No. 1/2023 of the Scientific Council of the Research Centre for POB Materials Technologies of 12 June 2023

on the announcement of the MAT-Lab-2 competition for projects aimed at enhancing equipment in the area of materials technologies in the circular economy as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative - Research University" programme at the Warsaw University of Technology.

Under § 7 section 2 items 2 and 3, pursuant to § 4 section 2 item 6 of the Regulations for Research Centres for Priority Research Areas (POB) of the Warsaw University of Technology, constituting an appendix to the PW Rector's Regulation No. 38/2020 of 26 February 2020 on establishing Research Centres for Priority Research Areas (POB) within the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" programme at the Warsaw University of Technology, it is resolved as follows:

§ 1

- 1. As part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative Research University" programme at the Warsaw University of Technology, we hereby announce the MAT-Lab-2 competition for projects aimed at enhancing equipment and improving research competences of the Warsaw University of Technology in the area of materials technologies in the circular economy.
- 2. The competition referred to in section 1 shall be run on the terms laid down in the Regulations attached to the Resolution.
- 3. The closing date for applications shall be 31 July 2023.
- 4. The maximum implementation time for a project shall be 24 months.

§ 2

The Resolution enters into force upon signing.

Secretary of Scientific Council

of Research Centre for POB

Chairperson of Scientific Council

of Research Centre for PO